Deon Gericke

From: Moiebogeng Raseroka <MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Friday, 22 April 2022 10:56

To: Issa@lssa.org.za; info@churchsguarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za;
info@gaa.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; info@Ipc.org.za; ptabar@law.co.za;
nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Deon Gericke;
gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za; mscapebar@law.co.za; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za;
legalpracticecouncil@Ipc.crg.za; baradmin@law.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za;
manager@clubadveocates.co.za; 'communication@Ipc.org.za’; jhbadmin@law.coza’;
‘admin®pabasa.co.za'

Cc: jhbadmin@!aw.co.za; jhboffice2@law.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za;
melissa@tarica.co.za; thomas.harban@Ipiif.co.za

Subject: Court Reil for 28 April Unopposed Motion before Judge Baqwa

Attachments: UNOPPCSED 29 APRIL 2022 JUDGE BAQWA J.pdf

Good day All

Kindly see the attached Directive and Court roli for Unopposed motion court for the 29 April 2022 before Honourabie
Judge Baqwa.

Hind ragards,

MOLEBCGCEMG FASERCKA
SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE JUDGE
BAQWA
GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE Disclaimer
udisciaimar
SN HiGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
E‘fﬁ:’&. ﬂif"j PAUL KRUGER STREET & MADIBA STREET The information contained n thiz communiczt®an from the
2 & 1 ! sender iz confidential, It is ‘ntendad solely for us= by ti2

e aw e v o | PRETORIA, 0001 recipient and othars authorized lo receive . Ir you are rat
L E DN LU S B R L

tha recipient, you are harsby notified thet any cisciosure,

High Court Building, Office 2.12 copying, cistribution or taking action in re'aticn of the
- 3 is i ~nadi i i ¢ hibi L a:.7 may
Tel no: (012) 315 6712 _cont_n_ts of this inforrnacion is strictly prchibited ara may
oe unlawful.
CELL PHOME : 0769977676 ) )
. L This email has been scanned for viruses and nenware, and
E-mail: MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za may have been autcrhatically archived by Mimarast Lid,
bsite: iurdiei an innovater in Softwore 18 & Sarvice (33a8) for Yueiness,
Website: www.judiciary.org.za Providing a safer and more uscfal place for your i.umen

qenerated daota. Specighizing in; Security, archiving end
ccmpliance. T2 find out more Click Here.




THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
UNOPPGSED MOTION COURT
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE BAQWA !
EMAIL:MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za / 0769977676

DIRECTIVE

Documents must be uploaded in all matters to the CaselLines digital platform. A matter
which is noncompliant with this reguirement shall not be entertained. Only matters that
have been uploaded on Caselines shall be heard. All non-compliant matters shall

automatically be removed from the roil.

As envisaged by par 8 of the Consolidated Directive, Re Court Operations during the
extended Covid-19 Lockdown, the applicant shall submit & practice note. The practice
note must, in addition to the information required in terms of the practice manual, entail
the following particulars: the names, email addresses and cell numbers of the legal

practitioners appearing.

The Honourable Judge Bagwa request hard copies document including draft order must
be delivered to court building floor 2™ office 2.12 before 14h0¢ on the 25 April

2022(Draft Order must including Counsel's email address and cell number)

Hearings will be conducted on the Microscft Teams platform, via a link to be provided by
the Judge’s secretary (Ms. Molebogeng Raseroka) (MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za.




29 APRIL 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA [

1. PAULSTAT PTYLTD

2. 1KOEKEMOER

3. TBUHLEBAKHE

4. ET NKABINDE TRUST

5. RKHOZA

6. 00 MABOHO

7. WORKING SA PROJECTS

8. SDUBE

9. INVESTEC BANK

10. ZUTAR! PTYLTD

1i. MR MOSELANE

VS

V5

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

CARAMEL NUT

GL KOEKEMOER

RAF

RAF

PRASA

RAF

ANNOCOMS + OTHERS

S DUBE

MH VAN DER MERWE +1

K MASWANGANYI

MEC FOR HEALTH GAUTENG

4835/22

70940/15

39031/19

58660/21

18538/18

23580/20

46424/18

66965/16

6987/22

54029/17

63223/18




12.

13,

14,

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

S MAHLANGU TRUST

NEDBANK

M ENGELBRECHT

. MJ KRUGER

MA MURTAZA

TS MTSHWENI

KM BAIKIE

STANDARD BANK

B NKCSI

REDEFINE PROPERTIES

RZ JACOBS

SAVYON BUILDING

VS

VS

VS

VS

V3

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

RAF 59230/21

NT MOPHATLANE 54069/20
MIN OF JUSTICE +3 42977/21
MASTER OF H/COURT +1 32855/21
DG HOME AFFAIRS 30424/21
MIN DEP HOME AFFAIRS +1 62427/21
RAF 59485/13
L SENYANE 77636/19
V THOBELA 58509/21
MADAJA INVESTMENTS 2907/21
RV JACOBS 31176/21
N GOVENDER +1 4834/22




24. M LOTTER VS ENGEN PETROLEUM 4164721

25. K5 ROBERTS VS CEQ RAF 57387




