Deon Gericke

From:

Molebogeng Raseroka <MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

To:

Friday, 22 April 2022 10:56 Issa@Issa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za;

info@gaa.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; info@lpc.org.za; ptabar@law.co.za;

nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Deon Gericke;

gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za; mscapebar@law.co.za; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za; baradmin@law.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; 'communication@lpc.org.za'; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za';

'admin@pabasa.co.za'

Cc:

jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhboffice2@law.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za;

melissa@tarica.co.za; thomas.harban@lpiif.co.za

Subject:

Court Roil for 29 April Unopposed Motion before Judge Baqwa

Attachments: UNOPPOSED 29 APRIL 2022 JUDGE BAQWA J.pdf

Good day All

Kindly see the attached Directive and Court roll for Unopposed motion court for the 29 April 2022 before Honourable Judge Bagwa.

Kind regards,



MOLEBOGENG RASEROKA

SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BAQWA

GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

PAUL KRUGER STREET & MADIBA STREET,

PRETORIA, 0001

High Court Building, Office 2.12

Tel no: (012) 315 6712

CELL PHONE: 0769977676

E-mail: MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

compliance. To find out more Click Here.

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Minnecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more usoful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and

THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE THE HONOURABLE BAQWA J

EMAIL: MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za / 0769977676

DIRECTIVE

- Documents must be uploaded in all matters to the CaseLines digital platform. A matter which is noncompliant with this requirement shall <u>not</u> be entertained. Only matters that have been uploaded on CaseLines shall be heard. All non-compliant matters shall automatically be removed from the roll.
- 2. As envisaged by par 8 of the Consolidated Directive, Re Court Operations during the extended Covid-19 Lockdown, the applicant shall submit a practice note. The practice note must, in addition to the information required in terms of the practice manual, entail the following particulars: the names, email addresses and cell numbers of the legal practitioners appearing.
- 3. The Honourable Judge Baqwa request hard copies document including draft order must be delivered to court building floor 2nd office 2.12 before 14h00 on the 25 April 2022(Draft Order must including Counsel's email address and cell number)
- 4. Hearings will be conducted on the Microsoft Teams platform, via a link to be provided by the Judge's secretary (Ms. Molebogeng Raseroka) (MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za.

29 APRIL 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

1. PAULSTAT PTY LTD	VS	CARAMEL NUT	4835/22
2. KOEKEMOER	VS	GL KOEKEMOER	70940/15
3. T BUHLEBAKHE	VS	RAF	39031/19
4. ET NKABINDE TRUST	VS	RAF	58660/21
5. R KHOZA	VS	PRASA	18588/18
6. OO MABOHO	VS	RAF	23580/20
7. WORKING SA PROJECTS	VS	ANNOCOMS + OTHERS	46424/18
8. S DUBE	VS	S DUBE	66965/16
9. INVESTEC BANK	VS	MH VAN DER MERWE +1	6987/22
10. ZUTARI PTY LTD	VS	K MASWANGANYI	54029/17
11. MR MOSELANE	VS	MEC FOR HEALTH GAUTENG	63223/18

12. J MAHLANGU TRUST	VS	RAF	59230/21
13. NEDBANK	VS	NT MOPHATLANE	54069/20
14. M ENGELBRECHT	VS	MIN OF JUSTICE +3	42977/21
15. MJ KRUGER	VS	MASTER OF H/COURT +1	32855/21
16. MA MURTAZA	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	30424/21
17. TS MTSHWENI	VS	MIN DEP HOME AFFAIRS +1	62427/21
18. KM BAIKIE	VS	RAF	59485/13
19. STANDARD BANK	VS	LJ SENYANE	77636/19
20. B NKOSI	VS	V THOBELA	58509/21
21. REDEFINE PROPERTIES	VS	MADAJA INVESTMENTS	2907/21
22. RZ JACOBS	VS	RV JACOBS	31176/21
23. SAVYON BUILDING	VS	N GOVENDER +1	4834/22

24. M LOTTER	VS	ENGEN PETROLEUM	4164/21
25. KS ROBERTS	VS	CEO RAF	57387